
 

WA-PAWS  Tab B2 Washington State SECC Roster 1.3.22 
 

Position  Name Email Adr Office Phone Cell Phone 
SECC Chair Ted Buehner - W6TOR tornadoted@comcast.net None 425-269-9909 

SECC Vice Chair Lowell Kiesow Lkiesow@knkx.org 253-993-5635 253-691-0076 

Response Section Manager Kevin Wickersham kevin.wickersham@mil.wa.gov  253-886-4576 

Alert and Warning Supervisor - 
State IPAWS Representative 

Tony Clark anthony.clark@mil.wa.gov 253-405-7027 253-405-9422 

Central Puget LECC 
Comm Systems Chair 

Phil Johnson - K7BNU p_johnson58@msn.com 206-361-6428. 206-930-9369 

Eastern Washington Leaders Sandi Duffey sandid@co.adams.wa.us 509-659-3337 509-347-6841 

Charlie Osgood charlie.osgood@alphamediausa.com 509 663-5186 509 669-5660 

AMBER Alert Coordinator Carri Gordon carri.gordon@wsp.wa.gov 360-704-2404 360-280-0403 

National Weather Service Reid Wolcott reid.wolcott@noaa.gov 206-526-6095 x223 
 

206-795-1519 

WA St Assn of Broadcasters Keith Shipman kshipman@wsab.org 360-705-0774 541-419-0141 

Technical Committee Lowell Kiesow Lkiesow@knkx.org 253-993-5635 253-691-0076 

Charlie Osgood charlie.osgood@alphamediausa.com 509-663-5186 509-669-5660 

Wireless Emergency Alerts  
(WEA) 

Brian Daly – AT&T brian.k.daly@att.com 404.499-6464 425.241-7544 

Bill Peters william.peters16@T-Mobile.com 509-301-7603  

Tab D2 - Data Base Manager Simone Ramel-McKay sramelmckay@spokanecounty.org 509.477-3006 509-385-9235 

RMT Test Coordinator Roland Robinson - KF7DX rrobinson@batestech.edu 253-680-7754 n/a 

Amateur Radio ARES  Monte Simpson- W7FF monteW7FF@outlook.com   360–633-7665 360 551-3030 

FEMA Region 10 Laura Goudreau - KB7BQR laura.goudreau@fema.dhs.gov 425-487-4706 425-205-1639. 

Recording Secretary Terry Spring twspring@prodigy.net 425-788-4629 206-849-0166 

Cable TV  
Representatives 

Comcast - Alan Rule alan_rule@comcast.com 425 918-1250 425-419-7949 

Comcast – James Casson james_casson@cable.comcast.com 253-878-2024 Same as Office 

Administrative Assistant Scott Sipe - N7LOL scott.sipe@alphamediausa.com None 360-581-6519 

     

     

     

Chair Emeritus Clay Freinwald K7CR K7cr@blarg.net 253-939-1414 206-947-6115 

Local Operational Area Chairs All LECC Chairs, or designated representatives, are members of the Washington State SECC 
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